THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON
DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

R E S O L U T I O N SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Item #15 1/18/22

January 20, 2022

CONDEMNING OF ALL FORMS OF HATRED AND DIVISIVENESS

WHEREAS, Scott County promotes inclusiveness, celebrates diversity, supports all fellow community members and the prevention of spreading misinformation, and rejects hate and bias in all forms; and

WHEREAS, incidents of hateful acts by others work to create fear, uncertainty and unrest in marginalized communities, including communities of color and other diversities; and

WHEREAS, a great strength and part of the genius of this country has been to evolve with and incorporate into the national fabric its increasing diversity; and

WHEREAS, Scott County wishes to affirm its commitment to the well-being and safety of those targeted by hatred and divisive actions and our commitment to end the spread of all forms of hatred and bigotry for everyone; and

WHEREAS, Scott County urges residents to join us in calling attention to these harmful acts and denounce and combat hate crimes to help keep us all safe now and in the future.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors does hereby condemn all forms of hatred and divisive acts;

Section 2. That the Board of Supervisors supports and stands with those who are fearful and encourages those charged with enforcement of the law to ensure that Scott County is a safe and welcoming community for all.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.